PC-1844D 6/6-05

RECORDATIO



Depart. Of Commerce

3260 U.S. PTC 29/232208

PATENTS ONLY

NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES):	2.NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES).
JOHN C. BUCHER	KING OF FANS, INC.
SCOTT SEARLE	1951 NW 22 nd Street
TIEN S. LOWE	Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33311
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes X No
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: X ASS SECURITY AC MERGER CHANGE OF N OTHER	
EXECUTION DATE: _6//3/05	T 6/16/05
A. Patent Application No.(s): 60/Filed	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes x No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
Brian S. Steinberger, Esq. 101 Brevard Avenue Cocoa, FL 32922	X EnclosedAuthorized to be charged to account
8. Account No.	
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE: To the any attached copy is a true copy of the original structure.	ne best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and ginal document.
BRIAN S. STEINBERGER (Name of Person Signing) Sign	nature 6/16/05 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, a	attachments, and document: two
21/2005 MBELETE1 00000045 29232208 FC:8021 40.00 DP	

PATENT REEL: 016705 FRAME: 0945 JUN-13-2006 MON 03:38 PIETRE

ř. UZ

RE DESIGN PATRINT APPLICATIO

ATTY. DOCKBT No. PC-1844D ftret named applicant: John C. Bucher, al al

DRSKIN SERIAL OR PATIENT NO.:

FILLED OR ISSUED:

POR: OUTDOOR PRHIAPPLE SPAPED LICITS FOR LANTERNS, PENDANTS, PATHS AND POSTS

X Assignment submitted with initial filing

ASSIGNMENT

MAL OUTDOOR PINEAPPIE SHAFED LIGHTS FOR As a below manual inventor(s) of an invention or improvement of LANTERNE, PENDANTE, PATES AND POSTE the specification of which is filed herowith, and for which is

X. Attached hereta,

and for which we have executed an application for Letter Petent of the United States of America on even date herewith; and WHERRAS, KING OF FANE, INC., a Corporation organized and exhibit under the laws of the State of Florida, having its principal office and place of besteams in the City of Ft. Laudordale, State of Florida, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the east application to the United States of America and in any and all countries fereign thereto;

NOW, THEREPORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. we have rold, satigned, transferred, and ant ever, and by these presents do hereby soll; assign, transfer, and not over, unto said KING OF PANS, INC., its successor, legal representatives, and sedime, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and said KING OF PANE, INC., its successor, legal representatives, and tastigms, my unite right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention, and the said applications, and all divisional, measured, substitution, and continuing applications. thereof, and all supplications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention, in any country or countries through to the United States of America, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish causionary acricus mereving ownership of said inventions, all rights to register said invention, in appropriate registries, and all Lutters Patent which may be general for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, for propriate foreign to the United States of America, and all hereby arthurine and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries forbyga to the United States of America, and any official of any countries forbyga to the United States of America, whose duty it is to ferue patents on applications as aforesaid, an issue all Letters Patent for task invention to mid KING OP FANE, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and amigns, in accordance with the terms of this instruments.

And I've hereby further covenant and agree that I've will communicate to said KING OP BANS, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and seniger, say fact known to an respecting said livestics, and scatify in any logal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, conswel, substitution, confinding, and release applications, anales all rightful declarations and/or cathe and generally do everything possible to still said KING OF FANS, INC., he successors, legal representative, and needges, to obtain said onforce proper petros protection for said investion in all countries.

IN TRETIMONY WITEREOF, I/we enthocked and offere said estignments with the signature set forth below on the indicated thic(s).

6/13/65 6/16/65

TOO 23

BANGE SUOF 18:50 PAX 5212666

PATENT REEL: 016705 FRAME: 0946

RECORDED: 06/16/2005